2 COLLEGE BARAWOLLA



Government of Jammu and Kashmir

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA



Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mall: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No : 01952238140|| 01952238139

Subject: Operationalization of waiting list of Senior Residents in Department of General Surgery and Dentistry GMC Baramulla.

(O R D E R)

Whereas Walk-in Interview for the posts of Senior Residents in various departments of GMC Baramulla was notified through office order No: GMC/BLA/Acad/2898-2902 dated 06-10-2022 and on the basis of Walk-in Interview, the selection list along with the waiting list was issued vide this office order No: GMC/BLA/Acad/2022/3022-27 dated 17-10-2022.

Now, in the interest of patient care and for the smooth functioning of the departments of General Surgery and Dentistry GMC Baramulla the following candidates from the waiting list are hereby engaged as Senior Residents in the Departments of General Surgery and Dentistry GMC Baramulla.

S.NO	Name of the candidate	Department
1	Mr. Bilal Ahmad Lone	General Surgery
2	Mr. Rayees Ahmad Sheikh	Dentistry

The above selected candidates are directed to join within a period of 07 days from the publication of this order.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged as already notified vide the interview notice and the subsequent selection order.

Principal/Dean

yt. Medical College

👱 Baramulla 🛝

Dated:-

No: GMC/Bla/Acad/ 3466-70

Copy to: -

- Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Coordination New Medical Colleges, J&K Jammu for favour of Information.
- 3. Concerned Head of Departments/ Chief Account's officer GMC Baramulla.
- 4. Medical Superintendent GMC Baramulla for information.
- 5. Incharge IT for uploading this notice on official website.
- 6. Office record file.